

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/11/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE RREW0001F

CONTRACT ID : 13G632
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 HIGHGATE RREW001F: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF HIGHGATE AT A POINT APPROXIMATELY 950 FEET WEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE LAMOILLE VALLEY RAIL TRAIL AND VERMONT ROUTE 78 JUST WEST OF TRANSFER STATION ROAD, AND EXTENDING WESTERLY ALONG THE LAMOILLE VALLEY RAIL TRAIL FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 150 FEET. BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF HIGHGATE AT A POINT APPROXIMATELY 1010 FEET WEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE LAMOILLE VALLEY RAIL TRAIL AND THERRIEN ROAD, AND EXTENDING WESTERLY ALONG THE LAMOILLE VALLEY RAIL TRAIL FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 470 FEET. PROJECT IS BROKEN INTO 2 SITES SEPARATED BY AN APPROXIMATE DISTANCE OF 295 FEET.

TOWN(S) : HIGHGATE
 COUNTY : FRANKLIN
 DISTRICT : D08

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES RECONSTRUCTION OF A STORM DAMAGED RAIL TRAIL, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, STONE FILL, DRAINAGE IMPROVMENTS, AND SLOPE STABILIZATION.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|---|---------------|----------------|
| 1 | 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC. | \$ 547,055.00 | 100.0000% |
| 2 | 980208430001 COURTLAND CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | \$ 569,601.03 | 104.1213% |
| 3 | 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORATION | \$ 597,705.00 | 109.2587% |
| 4 | 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC. | \$ 599,001.00 | 109.4956% |
| 5 | 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION | \$ 626,000.00 | 114.4309% |
| 6 | 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 648,555.00 | 118.5539% |
| 7 | 11003064 BLOW & COTE, INC. | \$ 680,939.25 | 124.4736% |
| 8 | 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 727,409.00 | 132.9682% |
| 9 | 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 836,438.25 | 152.8984% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|---|----------|------------|---------|------------|---------|-------------|----------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (SITE 1) | LUMP | 6200.00000 | 6200.00 | 9424.31000 | 9424.31 | 17600.00000 | 17600.00 |
| 0010 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (SITE 2) | LUMP | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 | 4356.84000 | 4356.84 | 11400.00000 | 11400.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/11/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE RREW0001F

CONTRACT ID : 13G632

| | | (1) 110909070710 | (2) 980208430001 | (3) 11013838 | | | | |
|---------------------------|--|--------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|
| | | J. P. SICARD, INC. | COURTLAND CONSTRUCTION CORPO | MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORATION | | | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0015 | 201.10 | LUMP | 5400.00000 | 5400.00 | 4712.16000 | 4712.16 | 20800.00000 | 20800.00 |
| | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (SITE 3) | | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 203.15 | 2145.000 CY | 17.00000 | 36465.00 | 11.04000 | 23680.80 | 10.00000 | 21450.00 |
| | COMMON EXCAVATION | | | | | | | |
| 0025 | 203.32 | 8150.000 CY | 14.00000 | 114100.00 | 17.03000 | 138794.50 | 16.50000 | 134475.00 |
| | GRANULAR BORROW | | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 204.22 | 3.000 CY | 75.00000 | 225.00 | 75.00000 | 225.00 | 75.00000 | 225.00 |
| | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | | | | | | | |
| 0035 | 301.35 | 145.000 CY | 36.00000 | 5220.00 | 38.08000 | 5521.60 | 33.40000 | 4843.00 |
| | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE | | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 601.996 | 40.000 LF | 96.00000 | 3840.00 | 148.71000 | 5948.40 | 145.00000 | 5800.00 |
| | CLEANING CULV. PIPE, IN-PLACE [GREATER THAN 24 IN.] | | | | | | | |
| 0045 | 602.35 | 5.000 CY | 770.00000 | 3850.00 | 870.64000 | 4353.20 | 580.00000 | 2900.00 |
| | REBUILT STONE MASONRY | | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 609.10 | 30.000 MGAL | 50.00000 | 1500.00 | 28.52000 | 855.60 | 5.00000 | 150.00 |
| | DUST CONTROL WITH WATER | | | | | | | |
| 0055 | 613.11 | 1820.000 CY | 45.00000 | 81900.00 | 50.06000 | 91109.20 | 50.50000 | 91910.00 |
| | STONE FILL, TYPE II | | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 613.13 | 3250.000 CY | 55.00000 | 178750.00 | 56.45000 | 183462.50 | 55.70000 | 181025.00 |
| | STONE FILL, TYPE IV | | | | | | | |
| 0065 | 635.11 | LUMP | 33120.00000 | 33120.00 | 5597.47000 | 5597.47 | 11500.00000 | 11500.00 |
| | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION | | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 641.10 | LUMP | 6000.00000 | 6000.00 | 4429.30000 | 4429.30 | 17300.00000 | 17300.00 |
| | TRAFFIC CONTROL (SITE 1) | | | | | | | |
| 0075 | 641.10 | LUMP | 550.00000 | 550.00 | 2214.65000 | 2214.65 | 480.00000 | 480.00 |
| | TRAFFIC CONTROL (SITE 2) | | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 641.10 | LUMP | 3900.00000 | 3900.00 | 2214.65000 | 2214.65 | 3800.00000 | 3800.00 |
| | TRAFFIC CONTROL (SITE 3) | | | | | | | |
| 0085 | 649.11 | 10.000 SY | 10.00000 | 100.00 | 1.14000 | 11.40 | 1.00000 | 10.00 |
| | GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR | | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 649.31 | 875.000 SY | 2.00000 | 1750.00 | 1.55000 | 1356.25 | 2.40000 | 2100.00 |
| | GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL | | | | | | | |
| 0095 | 649.515 | 90.000 SY | 8.00000 | 720.00 | 10.30000 | 927.00 | 8.00000 | 720.00 |
| | GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED | | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 651.15 | 205.000 LB | 8.00000 | 1640.00 | 4.87000 | 998.35 | 5.00000 | 1025.00 |
| | SEED | | | | | | | |
| 0105 | 651.18 | 55.000 LB | 8.00000 | 440.00 | 0.29000 | 15.95 | 1.00000 | 55.00 |
| | FERTILIZER | | | | | | | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/11/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE RREW0001F

CONTRACT ID : 13G632

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC. | | (2) 980208430001 COURTLAND CONSTRUCTION CORPO | | (3) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORATION | |
|---|----------|------|--|------------|--|------------|---|------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0110 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 0.300 | TON | 500.00000 | 150.00 | 309.08000 | 92.72 | 300.00000 | 90.00 |
| 0115 651.25 HAY MULCH | 0.300 | TON | 500.00000 | 150.00 | 683.73000 | 205.12 | 650.00000 | 195.00 |
| 0120 651.35 TOPSOIL | 35.000 | CY | 50.00000 | 1750.00 | 63.31000 | 2215.85 | 45.00000 | 1575.00 |
| 0125 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL (12") | 2775.000 | SY | 10.00000 | 27750.00 | 13.16000 | 36519.00 | 11.00000 | 30525.00 |
| 0130 652.10 EPSC PLAN (SITE 1) | | LUMP | 2300.00000 | 2300.00 | 2433.68000 | 2433.68 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 |
| 0135 652.10 EPSC PLAN (SITE 2) | | LUMP | 575.00000 | 575.00 | 608.42000 | 608.42 | 500.00000 | 500.00 |
| 0140 652.10 EPSC PLAN (SITE 3) | | LUMP | 2300.00000 | 2300.00 | 1825.26000 | 1825.26 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 |
| 0145 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN | 150.000 | HR | 5.00000 | 750.00 | 38.72000 | 5808.00 | 52.00000 | 7800.00 |
| 0150 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (SITE 1) | 1.000 | LU | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |
| 0155 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (SITE 2) | 1.000 | LU | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 |
| 0160 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (SITE 3) | 1.000 | LU | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |
| 0165 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING | 2775.000 | SY | 2.00000 | 5550.00 | 1.94000 | 5383.50 | 2.00000 | 5550.00 |
| 0170 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I | 30.000 | CY | 20.00000 | 600.00 | 103.73000 | 3111.90 | 30.00000 | 900.00 |
| 0175 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD | 100.000 | CY | 20.00000 | 2000.00 | 43.46000 | 4346.00 | 25.00000 | 2500.00 |
| 0180 653.50 BARRIER FENCE | 500.000 | LF | 2.00000 | 1000.00 | 2.80000 | 1400.00 | 1.00000 | 500.00 |
| 0185 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE | 670.000 | LF | 1.00000 | 670.00 | 1.40000 | 938.00 | 0.60000 | 402.00 |
| 0190 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, SIDEWALK/TRAIL) | 65.000 | CY | 36.00000 | 2340.00 | 38.53000 | 2504.45 | 40.00000 | 2600.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 547,055.00 | \$ | 569,601.03 | \$ | 597,705.00 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | | \$ | 547,055.00 | \$ | 569,601.03 | \$ | 597,705.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | | \$ | 547,055.00 | \$ | 569,601.03 | \$ | 597,705.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/11/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE RREW0001F

CONTRACT ID : 13G632

| | | (4) 11010762010 | (5) 110108810610 | (6) 11006158 | | | | |
|---------------------------|---|-------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|
| | | J. HUTCHINS, INC. | S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO | G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 201.10 | LUMP | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 8000.00000 | 8000.00 |
| | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (SITE 1) | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 201.10 | LUMP | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 4000.00000 | 4000.00 |
| | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (SITE 2) | | | | | | | |
| 0015 | 201.10 | LUMP | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 4000.00000 | 4000.00 |
| | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (SITE 3) | | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 203.15 | 2145.000 CY | 12.00000 | 25740.00 | 12.00000 | 25740.00 | 18.00000 | 38610.00 |
| | COMMON EXCAVATION | | | | | | | |
| 0025 | 203.32 | 8150.000 CY | 18.00000 | 146700.00 | 20.75000 | 169112.50 | 25.00000 | 203750.00 |
| | GRANULAR BORROW | | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 204.22 | 3.000 CY | 75.00000 | 225.00 | 75.00000 | 225.00 | 75.00000 | 225.00 |
| | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | | | | | | | |
| 0035 | 301.35 | 145.000 CY | 34.00000 | 4930.00 | 32.50000 | 4712.50 | 40.00000 | 5800.00 |
| | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE | | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 601.996 | 40.000 LF | 50.00000 | 2000.00 | 100.00000 | 4000.00 | 100.00000 | 4000.00 |
| | CLEANING CULV. PIPE, IN-PLACE [GREATER THAN 24 IN.] | | | | | | | |
| 0045 | 602.35 | 5.000 CY | 1000.00000 | 5000.00 | 1000.00000 | 5000.00 | 250.00000 | 1250.00 |
| | REBUILT STONE MASONRY | | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 609.10 | 30.000 MGAL | 10.00000 | 300.00 | 150.00000 | 4500.00 | 70.00000 | 2100.00 |
| | DUST CONTROL WITH WATER | | | | | | | |
| 0055 | 613.11 | 1820.000 CY | 38.00000 | 69160.00 | 42.50000 | 77350.00 | 45.00000 | 81900.00 |
| | STONE FILL, TYPE II | | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 613.13 | 3250.000 CY | 40.00000 | 130000.00 | 47.50000 | 154375.00 | 48.00000 | 156000.00 |
| | STONE FILL, TYPE IV | | | | | | | |
| 0065 | 635.11 | LUMP | 62108.50000 | 62108.50 | 50000.00000 | 50000.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 |
| | MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION | | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 641.10 | LUMP | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |
| | TRAFFIC CONTROL (SITE 1) | | | | | | | |
| 0075 | 641.10 | LUMP | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |
| | TRAFFIC CONTROL (SITE 2) | | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 641.10 | LUMP | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |
| | TRAFFIC CONTROL (SITE 3) | | | | | | | |
| 0085 | 649.11 | 10.000 SY | 100.00000 | 1000.00 | 2.00000 | 20.00 | 50.00000 | 500.00 |
| | GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR | | | | | | | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/11/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE RREW0001F

CONTRACT ID : 13G632

| | | (4) 11010762010 | | (5) 110108810610 | | (6) 11006158 | | |
|---------------------------|--|-------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|----------|
| | | J. HUTCHINS, INC. | | S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO | | G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0090 | 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL | 875.000 SY | 3.00000 | 2625.00 | 3.00000 | 2625.00 | 8.00000 | 7000.00 |
| 0095 | 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED | 90.000 SY | 15.00000 | 1350.00 | 5.00000 | 450.00 | 10.00000 | 900.00 |
| 0100 | 651.15 SEED | 205.000 LB | 10.00000 | 2050.00 | 10.00000 | 2050.00 | 10.00000 | 2050.00 |
| 0105 | 651.18 FERTILIZER | 55.000 LB | 10.00000 | 550.00 | 8.00000 | 440.00 | 8.00000 | 440.00 |
| 0110 | 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 0.300 TON | 3000.00000 | 900.00 | 800.00000 | 240.00 | 500.00000 | 150.00 |
| 0115 | 651.25 HAY MULCH | 0.300 TON | 3000.00000 | 900.00 | 800.00000 | 240.00 | 500.00000 | 150.00 |
| 0120 | 651.35 TOPSOIL | 35.000 CY | 40.00000 | 1400.00 | 40.00000 | 1400.00 | 48.00000 | 1680.00 |
| 0125 | 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL (12") | 2775.000 SY | 11.00000 | 30525.00 | 15.00000 | 41625.00 | 15.00000 | 41625.00 |
| 0130 | 652.10 EPSC PLAN (SITE 1) | LUMP | 4000.00000 | 4000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 |
| 0135 | 652.10 EPSC PLAN (SITE 2) | LUMP | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 |
| 0140 | 652.10 EPSC PLAN (SITE 3) | LUMP | 4000.00000 | 4000.00 | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 |
| 0145 | 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN | 150.000 HR | 30.00000 | 4500.00 | 40.00000 | 6000.00 | 40.00000 | 6000.00 |
| 0150 | 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (SITE 1) | 1.000 LU | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |
| 0155 | 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (SITE 2) | 1.000 LU | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 |
| 0160 | 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (SITE 3) | 1.000 LU | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |
| 0165 | 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING | 2775.000 SY | 3.50000 | 9712.50 | 3.00000 | 8325.00 | 3.00000 | 8325.00 |
| 0170 | 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I | 30.000 CY | 75.00000 | 2250.00 | 50.00000 | 1500.00 | 88.00000 | 2640.00 |
| 0175 | 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD | 100.000 CY | 40.00000 | 4000.00 | 50.00000 | 5000.00 | 65.00000 | 6500.00 |
| 0180 | 653.50 BARRIER FENCE | 500.000 LF | 5.00000 | 2500.00 | 5.00000 | 2500.00 | 10.00000 | 5000.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/11/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE RREW0001F

CONTRACT ID : 13G632

| | | (4) 11010762010 | | (5) 110108810610 | | (6) 11006158 | | |
|----------------------------|--|-------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|------------|
| | | J. HUTCHINS, INC. | | S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO | | G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0185 653.55 | PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE | 670.000 LF | 2.50000 | 1675.00 | 1.00000 | 670.00 | 2.00000 | 1340.00 |
| 0190 900.608 | SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, SIDEWALK/TRAIL) | 65.000 CY | 60.00000 | 3900.00 | 60.00000 | 3900.00 | 48.00000 | 3120.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 599,001.00 | \$ | 626,000.00 | \$ | 648,555.00 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | | \$ | 599,001.00 | \$ | 626,000.00 | \$ | 648,555.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | | \$ | 599,001.00 | \$ | 626,000.00 | \$ | 648,555.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/11/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE RREW0001F

CONTRACT ID : 13G632

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | (7) 11003064 BLOW & COTE, INC. | | (8) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (9) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|---|-------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|---|-----------|--|-----------|
| | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | |
| 0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (SITE 1) | LUMP | 20825.00000 | 20825.00 | 8000.00000 | 8000.00 | 5510.00000 | 5510.00 |
| 0010 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (SITE 2) | LUMP | 14220.00000 | 14220.00 | 6500.00000 | 6500.00 | 5510.00000 | 5510.00 |
| 0015 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (SITE 3) | LUMP | 22045.00000 | 22045.00 | 6500.00000 | 6500.00 | 11020.00000 | 11020.00 |
| 0020 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION | 2145.000 CY | 8.80000 | 18876.00 | 18.00000 | 38610.00 | 26.30000 | 56413.50 |
| 0025 203.32 GRANULAR BORROW | 8150.000 CY | 16.65000 | 135697.50 | 37.00000 | 301550.00 | 22.40000 | 182560.00 |
| 0030 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | 3.000 CY | 75.00000 | 225.00 | 75.00000 | 225.00 | 75.00000 | 225.00 |
| 0035 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE | 145.000 CY | 63.80000 | 9251.00 | 45.00000 | 6525.00 | 40.95000 | 5937.75 |
| 0040 601.996 CLEANING CULV. PIPE, IN-PLACE [GREATER THAN 24 IN.] | 40.000 LF | 340.50000 | 13620.00 | 55.00000 | 2200.00 | 150.00000 | 6000.00 |
| 0045 602.35 REBUILT STONE MASONRY | 5.000 CY | 2054.00000 | 10270.00 | 550.00000 | 2750.00 | 2200.00000 | 11000.00 |
| 0050 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER | 30.000 MGAL | 47.95000 | 1438.50 | 55.00000 | 1650.00 | 15.00000 | 450.00 |
| 0055 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II | 1820.000 CY | 32.50000 | 59150.00 | 40.00000 | 72800.00 | 71.70000 | 130494.00 |
| 0060 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV | 3250.000 CY | 39.00000 | 126750.00 | 40.00000 | 130000.00 | 85.90000 | 279175.00 |
| 0065 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION | LUMP | 42275.00000 | 42275.00 | 35000.00000 | 35000.00 | 51180.00000 | 51180.00 |
| 0070 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (SITE 1) | LUMP | 32560.00000 | 32560.00 | 9627.50000 | 9627.50 | 13575.00000 | 13575.00 |
| 0075 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (SITE 2) | LUMP | 3561.75000 | 3561.75 | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 8075.00000 | 8075.00 |
| 0080 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (SITE 3) | LUMP | 62040.00000 | 62040.00 | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 8075.00000 | 8075.00 |
| 0085 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR | 10.000 SY | 49.65000 | 496.50 | 4.00000 | 40.00 | 20.00000 | 200.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/11/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE RREW0001F

CONTRACT ID : 13G632

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (7) 11003064 BLOW & COTE, INC. | | (8) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (9) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|---|----------|------|-------------------------------------|----------|---|----------|--|---------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0090 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL | 875.000 | SY | 5.10000 | 4462.50 | 8.00000 | 7000.00 | 2.00000 | 1750.00 |
| 0095 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED | 90.000 | SY | 15.65000 | 1408.50 | 7.00000 | 630.00 | 13.60000 | 1224.00 |
| 0100 651.15 SEED | 205.000 | LB | 5.65000 | 1158.25 | 12.00000 | 2460.00 | 12.00000 | 2460.00 |
| 0105 651.18 FERTILIZER | 55.000 | LB | 6.50000 | 357.50 | 3.00000 | 165.00 | 4.00000 | 220.00 |
| 0110 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 0.300 | TON | 1605.00000 | 481.50 | 467.00000 | 140.10 | 1500.00000 | 450.00 |
| 0115 651.25 HAY MULCH | 0.300 | TON | 3265.00000 | 979.50 | 738.00000 | 221.40 | 1500.00000 | 450.00 |
| 0120 651.35 TOPSOIL | 35.000 | CY | 63.80000 | 2233.00 | 50.00000 | 1750.00 | 85.65000 | 2997.75 |
| 0125 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL (12") | 2775.000 | SY | 13.20000 | 36630.00 | 16.00000 | 44400.00 | 3.00000 | 8325.00 |
| 0130 652.10 EPSC PLAN (SITE 1) | | LUMP | 2230.00000 | 2230.00 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 1800.00000 | 1800.00 |
| 0135 652.10 EPSC PLAN (SITE 2) | | LUMP | 1115.00000 | 1115.00 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 | 1200.00000 | 1200.00 |
| 0140 652.10 EPSC PLAN (SITE 3) | | LUMP | 2230.00000 | 2230.00 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 | 2800.00000 | 2800.00 |
| 0145 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN | 150.000 | HR | 85.00000 | 12750.00 | 44.00000 | 6600.00 | 45.00000 | 6750.00 |
| 0150 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (SITE 1) | 1.000 | LU | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |
| 0155 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (SITE 2) | 1.000 | LU | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 |
| 0160 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (SITE 3) | 1.000 | LU | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |
| 0165 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING | 2775.000 | SY | 4.30000 | 11932.50 | 3.00000 | 8325.00 | 1.75000 | 4856.25 |
| 0170 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I | 30.000 | CY | 111.50000 | 3345.00 | 50.00000 | 1500.00 | 100.00000 | 3000.00 |
| 0175 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD | 100.000 | CY | 44.50000 | 4450.00 | 53.00000 | 5300.00 | 50.00000 | 5000.00 |
| 0180 653.50 BARRIER FENCE | 500.000 | LF | 5.75000 | 2875.00 | 1.00000 | 500.00 | 3.00000 | 1500.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/11/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 9

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE RREW0001F

CONTRACT ID : 13G632

| | | (7) 11003064 | | (8) 11000593 | | (9) 11008052 | | |
|----------------------------|--|-------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|------------|
| | | BLOW & COTE, INC. | | DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0185 653.55 | PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE | 670.000 LF | 1.75000 | 1172.50 | 1.00000 | 670.00 | 1.50000 | 1005.00 |
| 0190 900.608 | SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, SIDEWALK/TRAIL) | 65.000 CY | 89.65000 | 5827.25 | 58.00000 | 3770.00 | 50.00000 | 3250.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 680,939.25 | \$ | 727,409.00 | \$ | 836,438.25 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | | \$ | 680,939.25 | \$ | 727,409.00 | \$ | 836,438.25 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | | \$ | 680,939.25 | \$ | 727,409.00 | \$ | 836,438.25 |